A iy,
%

Plll'ﬂllﬂSIlI[l Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor
responses to this solicitation submitted to the
Purchasing Division in hard copy format.




WSIS Jump to] FORMS &]io] @ tome P personaize Q) Accessiity [g] AppHelp . Avout (]

Welcome, Lu Anne Cottrill Procurement Budgeting Accounts Receivable Accounts Payable

Solicitation Response(SR) Dept: 0803  ID: ESR03211500000002910 Ver.: 1  Function: New Phase: Final " v] _ Modified by batch , 04/01/2015

Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information
Procurement Folder: 81407 S0 Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement SO Dept: 0803
Vendor ID: \C0000004342 $| SO Doc ID: DOT1500000072
Legal Name: BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY LLC Published Date: 4/1/15
Alias/DBA: Close Date: 4/9/15
Total Bid: $0.00 Close Time: 13:30
Response Date: (3/31/2015 Status: Closed
] Response Time: 17:58 Solicitation Description: ADDENDUM NO. 2-EXTEND BID
OPENING-STONE PICKUP BY DOH
Total of Header Attachments: 0
Total of All Attachments: 0




Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130

2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State Of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder : 81407

Solicitation Description : ADDENDUM NO. 2-EXTEND BID OPENING-STONE PICKUP BY DOH
Proc Type : Central Master Agreement

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version
2015-04-09 SR 0803 ESR03311500000002910 1
13:30:00
VENDOR
VC0000004342
BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY LLC
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Crystal Rink
(304) 558-2402
crystal.g.rink@wv.gov
Signature X FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page :

1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 STONE, AGGREGATE, CINDERS - 0.00000 TON $10.00
MATERIAL & PICKUP BY WVDOH
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
11111600

ADDENDUM NO. 2 - TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING FROM 04/01/2015 TO 04/09/2015 AT 1:30 PM. SEE
ATTACHED PAGES.

STONE, AGGREGATE, CINDERS - MATERIAL & PICKUP BY WVDOH

Extended Description :

Page: 2



INFORMATION ATTACHMENT
Vendor’s Storage Sites
2015 Spring and Summer - Materials and Pickup by WVDOH ONLY

VENDOR NAME __ Bluegrass Materials Company LLC

Mandatory - Vendor shall complete this form and return with bid submission.
A Vendor may submit more than one Vendor’s Storage Sites information on one Information Attachment form
ONLY if bid pricing is the SAME for all Storage Sites and all WVDOH locations bid. A separate bid submission
and Information Attachment form MUST be submitted when bid price varies between Vendor's Storage Sites.

Limestone, Sandstone, Gravel, Sand, Blast Furnance Slag and Steel Slag

a) SOURCE OF MATERIAL (all sources for which bid prices apply (e.g., Quarry location if Sandstone
or Limestone; dredging or pit location if Gravel; production plant name and location if Slag)
Warfordsburg Quarry (Limestone) - 424 Pigeon Cove Road, Warfordsburg, PA 17267

b) EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S): A separate bid schedule
must be submitted when bid price varies between Vendors' storage sites.
Warfordsburg Quarry - 424 Pigeon Cove Road, Warfordshurg, PA 17267

Cinders

¢) SOURCE OF MATERIAL: Name and Location of plant which produces Cinder material.
N/A

d) EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S) A separate bid schedule
must be submitted when bid price varies between Vendors' storage sites.
N/A




Pricing Page VENDOR NAME Bluegrass Materials Company LLC

Material and pick up by the WVDOH forces from the Vendor's Storage Site, ONLY.

Bid Price per Ton Items A-W and AA
F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site
Limestone,
Contract Sandstone, | Blast Furnace
Item Description of Material Gravel, Sand Slag Steel Slag
A Class 1 Aggregate 8.50 No Bid No Bid
B Class 2 Aggregate 9.50 No Bid No Bid
C Class 10 Aggregate 9.00 No Bid No Bid
D AASHTO #1 Aggregate No Bid No Bid No Bid
E AASHTO #3 Aggregate 12.15 No Bid No Bid
F AASHTO #4 Aggregate No Bid No Bid No Bid
G AASHTO #467 Aggregate No Bid No Bid No Bid
H AASHTO #57 Aggregate 11.75 No Bid No Bid
I AASHTO #67 Aggregate No Bid No Bid No Bid
J AASHTO #7 Aggregate 13.75 No Bid No Bid
K AASHTO #8 Aggregate 13.00 No Bid No Bid
L AASHTO #9 Aggregate No Bid No Bid No Bid
M Stone for Gabions 14.75 No Bid No Bid
N Fine Aggregate No Bid No Bid No Bid
OA [Limestone Standard Abrasives 13.00 No Bid No Bid
OB [Sandstone Standard Abrasives No Bid No Bid No Bid
PA Limestone Modified Abrasives 13.75 No Bid No Bid
PB  |Sandstone Modified Abrasives No Bid No Bid No Bid
Q Rip Rap 18.00 No Bid No Bid
R Shot Rock 16.00 No Bid No Bid
S AASHTO #8 Modified 13.75 No Bid No Bid
T AASHTO #9 Modified No Bid No Bid No Bid
U Pea Gravel No Bid No Bid No Bid
\Y/ #11 Limestone Abrasives No Bid No Bid No Bid
wW Quarry Waste 8.00 No Bid No Bid
AA [Cinders | | NoBid [ NoBid | NoBid




ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: DOT1500000072

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[Q1 Addendum No. 1 [ 1 Addendum No. 6
[ ] Addendum No. 2 [ 1 Addendum No. 7
[ ] Addendum No. 3 [ 1 Addendum No. 8
[ ] Addendum No. 4 [ 1 Addendum No. 9
[ ] Addendum No. 5 [ 1 Addendum No. 10

T'understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. 1
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

BLoecansy Maresi s (rmpny LLL

Kuthorized Signature

é?/ Fof2err
Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
Revised 6/8/2012



REQNo. o7 1500000072

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any
of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party
to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in
the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers’ compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and
the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not
in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its
political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers’
compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state
or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers'
fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers'
compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An
employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company
or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from
performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total
contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined
above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or
employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: Brocefass Marcens ompary LLC
Authorized Signature: o1 A Date: ¢ 3/ 3 ’/ Loz
;7 -

State of ﬂ f[é{/f/f/ b}._@/
County of _( “4’%} C‘*@Cﬂqf’% ), to-wit;
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this':i/day of 4// ﬁ@’af/f‘;ﬁ, , 20 _/_j
My Commission expire/. ’xﬂ% 6 , 20 47

oy /
AFFIX SEAL HERE ) NOTARY PUBLI%A",’%{’&% /%ﬁ”ff?f/%’

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/201 2)




